Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 638 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/6/17		
2	91st General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2017		HOUSE BILL 1519	
4				
5	By: Representative House			
6	By: Senator Irvin			
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION, AMENDMENT 98,		
10	ALSO KNOW	ALSO KNOWN AS THE "ARKANSAS MEDICAL MARIJUANA		
11	AMENDMENT	AMENDMENT OF 2016" REGARDING THE CREATION OF THE		
12	MEDICAL MARIJUANA COMMISSION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
13				
14				
15	Subtitle			
16	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MEDICAL MARIJUANA			
17	AMEN	AMENDMENT OF 2016 REGARDING THE CREATION		
18	OF THE MEDICAL MARIJUANA COMMISSION.			
19				
20				
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
22				
23	SECTION 1. Pursuant to § 23 of Arkansas Constitution, Amendment 98,			
24	also known as the "Arkansas Medical Marijuana Amendment of 2016", § 19(a)(1),			
25	concerning the creation of the Medical Marijuana Commission, is amended to			
26	read as follows:			
27	(a)(l) There is created a Medical Marijuana Commission within the			
28	Department of Finance and Administration to determine the qualifications for			
29	receiving a license to	receiving a license to operate a dispensary or a license to operate a		
30	cultivation facility and the awarding of licenses.			
31				
32	/s/House			
33				
34				
35	APPROVED: 03/24/2017			
36				